ABSOLUTE PROCESS CONTROL
     KNOW WHERE YOU ARE... REGARDLESS
Linear Displacement Transducer
Ordering Guide and Technical Information
Series 953 VMAX™
953 VMAX™
Contents
Introducing the 953 VMAX LDT features: ................................................................ 3

disturbing the cylinders high pressure seal.
5
Ordering Guide and Technical Information
Toll Free: 800-635-0289  •  Email: apt.orders@ametek.com  •    Web: www.ametekapt.com
S Connector
5 or 6 Pin
Micro, 12mm
Euro
M Connector
6 Pin DIN, Fits
MTS D60
7 Pin DIN, Fits
MTS D70 (for
SSI only)
B Connector
8 Pin DIN, Fits
Balluff S32
C Connector
Integral Cable
Assembly
Stainless Steel
Cover and Connector
E Connector
10 Pin MS Connector,
Fits Gemco 951 &
952 Wiring
Connector Option
The 953 VMAX LDT is available with multiple connector options.  Refer to pictures below or part Numbering pages
for desired connector option.
Diagnostic LED
There is a diagnostic LED located at the connector end of the probe that will tell you the health of the unit and
can help aid in troubleshooting.
953 LED Output Summary
Output 953A 953D 953SSI
Flashing Red Flash memory corrupt Flash memory corrupt Flash memory corrupt
Flashing Red/Green EE memory corrupt EE memory corrupt EE memory corrupt
Flashing Green N/A N/A N/A
Flashing Yellow Communication/programming mode Communication/programming mode Communication/programming mode
Fast Flashing Yellow Programming input held asserted Interrogation input held asserted Clock input held asserted
Solid Red No magnet signal detected No magnet signal detected No magnet signal detected
Green/Red Blip
(1s to 0.12s)
N/A Max Gain but signal detected and within
range
Max Gain but signal detected and
within range
Solid Green Magnet signal detected and within the
programmed range
Normal probe operation; magnet signal
and interrogation pulse detected
Normal probe operation; magnet signal
and SSI clock operational
Solid Yellow Magnet signal detected outside of the
programmed range
No external interrogation pulse detected No SSI clock pulses detected
Yellow/Red Blip
(1s to 0.12s)
N/A N/A SSI clock pulses do not match
LDT SSI data length
Green/Yellow Blip
(1s to 0.12s)
N/A N/A LDT data not synchronous with
controller
(if LDT is programmed for synchronous
mode)
6
Series 953 VMAX™ Linear Displacement Transducer
1080 North Crooks Road, Clawson, MI 48017  •  Phone: 248-435-0700
Specifications
7
Ordering Guide and Technical Information
Toll Free: 800-635-0289  •  Email: apt.orders@ametek.com  •    Web: www.ametekapt.com
953SSI Connector Interface
6 Pin 12mm Euro micro - Standard
Integral cable ass’y, 7 Pin or 8 Pin DIN - Optional
953D Connector Interface
6 Pin 12mm Euro micro - Standard
Integral cable ass’y, 6 Pin or 8 Pin DIN or 10 Pin MS- Optional
953A Connector Interface
5 Pin 12mm Euro micro - Standard Integral cable ass’y, 6 Pin or
8 Pin DIN or 10 Pin MS- Optional
Sensor Housing and Mounting Hex
Body length 3.2”, hex base 1 3/4” dia., 3/4”x16x1” thread. Aluminum
housing standard, stainless steel optional.
Displacement
1” to 300”
Dead Band
2.50” (63.5 mm) standard, (2.25” Minimum)
Null Zone
2.00” (50.8 mm) standard, (1.5” Minimum)
Enclosure Rating
IP68, IEC 600529
953SSI Resolution
Metric: 1, 5, 10, 20 micron (5 micron standard)
English: .00005”, .0001”, .0005”, .001”
  Consult Factory for Others
953D Resolution
Controller Dependant
953A Resolution
Internal - 0.00006”
Output - 16-Bit
Shock
1000 Gs  (lab tested)
IEC 60068-2-27
Vibration
30 Gs  (lab tested)
IEC 60068-2-6
953SSI Update Time
Measuring Length 300 750 1000 2000 5000mm
Measurements/sec. 3.7 3.0 2.3 1.2 0.5k
953D Update Time
Controller Dependant
953A Update Time
< 2mS Typical
Guide Tube Pressure
5,000 psi continuous (10,000 psi spike)
Approvals
CE (EMC)
Product Specifications
Input Voltage
7 to 30 VDC
Current Draw
1 watt typical*, 40mA at 24 VDC typical
953A Zero & Span Adjustability
Factory set at Null & Dead Band locations
Field adjustable at any location within active stroke
953D Repeatability
Equal to Resolution of Controller
953A Repeatability
Equal to Resolution
953SSI Repeatability
Equal to Output Resolution
953SSI Measured Variables
Single Magnet Displacement, Consult Factory for Velocity or
Differential Operation
953SSI Output
24, 25 or 26 Bit, Binary or Gray Code (optional parity and error bit),
Position Update
953D Output
RS = RS422 Start/Stop Pulse
VP = RS422 Variable Pulse (PWM), Internal/External Interrogation

(i.e. 2.25” Dead Band = D2.25)
9
Ordering Guide and Technical Information
Toll Free: 800-635-0289  •  Email: apt.orders@ametek.com  •    Web: www.ametekapt.com
NOTE: Metric LDTs cannot be used with standard 950MD housings.
Consult factory.
Part Numbering - Digital, VP (PWM)
Part Numbering - Digital, CP and RS
953D 0120RS
Stroke Length
Insert stroke length to 0.1 inch. Enter as a four-
place number. Example: A 12.0” stroke enters
as 0120.
OR
Insert stroke in millimeters to 1mm. Enter as
a four-place number. Example: 305mm stroke
entered as 0305M. Metric length includes metric
mounting, M18x1.5. Unless Specified Otherwise
Output
CP Control Pulse
RS RS-422 Start/Stop
Pulse
TP
TTL Level Start/Stop
Typically used to
replace neutered style
probes.
SXX X
Options
X None
S
Stainless Steel cover and
connector. Only available
with connector options
S, C, and H.
Connector Option
S Standard 5 Pin, 12mm Euro
C_
Integral Cable Assembly. Insert
length in feet. Example: C6 = 6
foot cable.
M 6 Pin DIN, MTS Style D60
B 8 Pin DIN, Balluff S32
E
Environmental 10 Pin MS
Connector compatible w/951
& 952 LDTs w/connector
option “E”.
H_
High Temp., Integral cable
assembly 200º   C Teflon Cable.
Insert length in feet. Example:
H6= 6 foot High Temp Teflon
Cable.
Optional Housing Style
- Mounting Threads
Blank
Raised face hex
base (standard)
- Threads will
be the same
as “Units of
Measure”
unless specified
otherwise.
R
US Threads with
raised face hex
base
F US Threads with
flat face hex base
M